503807990 05/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3854638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREENE, TWEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANCER SYSTEMS, LP
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7500793		
PCT Number:	US2006020965		
Application Number:	60685972		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)661-1919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8563822206

Email: lynda.calderone@flastergreenberg.com
Correspondent Name: LYNDA L. CALDERONE [G0623.0001]

Address Line 1: FLASTER/GREENBERG, PC, FOUR PENN CTR.
Address Line 2: 1600 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 200
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA L. CALDERONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynda L. Calderone/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=GTTtoLancer#page1.tif source=GTTtoLancer#page2.tif source=GTTtoLancer#page3.tif

PATENT 503807990 REEL: 038435 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Greene, Tweed Technologies, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a post office address of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19801, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNOR**," is the owner of certain new and useful inventions for which U.S. patent applications have been filed and/or Letters Patents have issued as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Lancer Systems, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said inventions and U.S. patent applications and/or Letters Patents as set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Greene, Tweed Technologies, Inc., the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions and U.S. patent applications and/or Letters Patents as described above and as set forth in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above U.S. patent applications and/or Letters Patents and all United States and foreign patent applications and patents which may be granted on said inventions or on any of such U.S. patent applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions, including the right to claim priority to and from such applications;

and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent applications and/or Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said inventions and U.S. patent applications and/or Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the U.S. patent applications and/or Letters Patents hereby

1

assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

April 29, 2016	GREENE	TWEED 1	TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Date	Signature	COO	/
	Michael De	elfiner	
	Typed or P	rinted Name	2
	President		
	Title		······································
Corporate Seal			
Corporate Sear			
STATE OF PENASYLVANIA			
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	: :	SS.	
COUNTY OF MONTHOMERY	:		
		1.0	
Before me, a notary public in and the	for the State ar	nd County a	foresaid, on this <u>\(\langle \) day of \(\langle \)</u>
me that he/she is the	ppeared <u>Muni</u> EDT of Gree	ne Tweed T	Sechnologies Inc. who
executed the within Assignment on behalf	of said corpor	ation and a	cknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the purposes thereir	-		3
			COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
See 1 0 Note	ry Public		NOTARIAL SEAL STACEY REED
	Ty Fublic Commission E	xpires:	Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Patent or Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
7,500,793 B2	High Pressure/High Temperature Seals Between Glass Fibers And Metals, Downhole Optical Feedthroughs Containing The Same, And Methods Of Preparing Such Seals	05/30/06	03/10/09
PCT/US2006/020965	High Pressure/High Temperature Seals Between Glass Fibers And Metals, Downhole Optical Feedthroughs Containing The Same, And Methods Of Preparing Such Seals	05/31/06	N/A